Other Announcements ITTL Trade Tourist & Leisure Park Plc

ITTL

Announcement of the Board of Directors

Please find below relevant announcement

Attachment:

1. **ITTL**

Non Regulated

Publication Date: 12/10/2015



ANNOUNCEMENT

The Board of Directors of the Public Company ITTL Trade Tourist & Leisure Park Plc (the "Company") at a meeting held on 12 October 2015 ratified the following changes:

- 1. The change of registered office of the Company. The new registered office of the Company is situated at 3, Verginas street, The Mall of Cyprus, Strovolos, 2025 Nicosia, Cyprus.
- 2. The change of secretary of the Company. The new secretary is Montrago Services Limited.
- 3. The change of legal advisors of the Company. The new legal advisors are Andreas Neocleous & Co LLC.
- 4. The change of contact person for the Company. The new contact person is Agathi Trakkidi, with email address: agathi.trakkidi@neocleous.com, phone number: 25110120 and fax number: 25110018.

For ITTL Trade Tourist & Leisure Park Plc

Montrago Services Limited

Secretary

12 October 2015